

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23505 OF 2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2003 in WP No. 2825/2000 of  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

D. ANJIAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 31/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.R.Santhan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr.Galla Sateesh, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

file the As a last chance, two weeks' further time is granted to

counter affidavit failing which the matter shall be placed for hearing without  
the counter affidavit.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

( Satish K. Yadav )

( Asha Joshi )

Court Master

Court Master