

XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23505/2003

(From the final judgement and order dated 17/04/2003 in WP No. 2825/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

D. ANJIAIAH

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 14/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.Santhan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Sateesh Galla, Adv.

Ms. Radha Rani, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the State does not wish to file a counter

affidavit. Place the matter for hearing.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER